PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2989120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takashi KODERA	07/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JTEKT Corporation	
Street Address:	5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	542-8502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14463906		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	162297
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN GUNNING
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Gunning/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=162297_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502942522 REEL: 033572 FRAME: 0079

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Takashi KODERA	(2)	
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)		(4)	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	4	(6)	
		(7)		(8)	
		the un	sideration of the sum of one dolla dersigned, the receipt and sufficie , and hereby does assign, transfer	(\$1.00) and other good and valua ney of which are hereby acknowle and set over to	ble consideration paid to each of dged, each undersigned agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	JTEKT CORPORATION		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-8502 Japan			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal reprethe entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, decontinuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patextensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Forcign	(11)	ELECTRIC POWER STEERI	4G SYSTEM	A-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11
	Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No. 162297)
				ecuted an application for patent in	the United States of America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	even	date herewith or		
(^-)	of Application	(12)	on		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number	14/463,906	
	Identification for	۲	7		
	filed applications	filed		st 20, 2014	patent for the invention and also
application such into claims of reexaminate to issue full right and agree identification.	2) Each undersigned agrees on or patents for the invention of the internation of the invention agrant of a yalid Unite of the invention and all patents resulting to the convey the entire interest was that this assignment is bin of Each undersigned hereby ation of this document.	to execute to execute to execute to execute to period State-rizes and form satisfies the execute to the execute	cute all papers necessary in connect cooperate with the Assignee in cute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which means patent to the Assignce. It is a patent to the Assignce of the commissioner of the paper of t	perform any act which may be real Property or similar agreements by be necessary to obtain, maintaine U.S. Patent and Trademark Offinee, as Assignce of the entire intructed, and will not execute, any a ciccessors, assigns and legal repreprict of the power to insert on this as alles of the United States Patent and	may be declared concerning any vidence and going forward with necessary in connection with in or confirm by reissue or fice and other issuing authorities trest, and covenants that he has greement(s) in conflict herewith, sentatives. Issignment any further and Trademark Office for
		-	-	pposite the undersigned name(s	
Date	July 31, 2014		Inventor Signature	Jakashi Koder	(SEAL)
Date	,		Inventor Signature	A STATE OF THE STA	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		·	Inventor Signature	<u></u>	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
neither,	This assignment should pret then it should be signed befo	erably re at lea	be signed before: (a) a Notary Pu ast two witnesses who also sign h	olic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S.	. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
Date			Witness		
Date			Witness		

PATENT REEL: 033572 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 08/20/2014